420 Hill Street, Building E
Hollister, CA 95023

Contact: Sacramento Villicana
Phone: 831-636-4402
Email: SVillicana@cosb.us
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The Virtualization & IT Solution Experts

48383 Fremont Blvd, #122

Fremont, CA 94538
Date: 03/06/19
Quote #: 030619-1

EAM: Karen Bascomb
Phone: 510-403-7577

Email: karenb@kiscc.com

H

LA Sen 4 Gz oH-EER
Foter Jezyda ner

/ ( CZ/\/C: / 5

QUOTE VALID FOR 30 DAYS
DESCRIPTON Qry PRICE EXT. PRICE
Fortinet FortiSwitch 448D - Switch - managed - 48 x 10/100/1000 + 1 S 2,589.00 | $ 2,589.00 1
4 x 10 Gigabit SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W)
Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement 1 S 533.00 | 533.00
advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time
Fortinet FortiSwitch 424D-FPOE - Switch - managed -.24 x 10/100/1000 (PoE+)+ 1 S 1,295.00 | $ 1,295.00
2 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ - rack-mountable - PoE+ (370 W)
Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement 1 S 1,066.00 | $ 1,066.00 |
advance parts replacement - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD
Fortinet Fortisy e 19240 - Switch - managed - 24 x1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ - 1 |$  776000($ 7,760.00
rack-mou’rjcab’le . F]‘k/ K.)(-‘A/ITCH
Fortinet FortiCare 24X7 Comprehensive Support - Extended service agreement 1 S 3,197.00 | $ 3,197.00
advance parts replacem_gnt - 3 years - shipment - response time: NBD
Fortinet transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBase-SR - up to 85 ft - 850 nm / 6 |$ 64.00 | $ 384.00
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Fortinet 3 Years FortiCare Contract 24x7 for 421E ///9&;/’ 2 ; //,7/7&/6— 3 $ 199.00 | $ 597.00 |
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CP1 2-post 19 inch telecom.rack, black %p/’q_fﬂﬂﬁ/ AT 1 s 175.00 | $ 175.00
CPI 12 inch wall angle support kit, black o /) 2 | 45.00 | $ 90.00
/ F v |i
CPI top plate kit, black 7 a4y 1 |3 45.00 | $ 45.00
Tripp Lite rack mount fixed shelf 60 Ib. capacity (SRSHELF2P) 1 |s 65.99 | $ 65.99
Tripp Lite 25U wall mount open frame rack with square holes (SR4POST25) 1 s 37199 | $ 371.99
Panduit 2U, double sided horizontal wire manager 10 |$ 75.00 | $§ 750.00
Panduit 1U, double sided horizontal wire manager 2 s 55.00 | $ 110.00
Panduit 7", double sided vertical wire manager 1 S 256.80 | $ 256.80
Dynacom cat6 48-port patch panel 5 S 22500 | S 1,125.00
APC Smart-UPS X 3000VA Rack LCD UPS w/ network management (SMX3000LVNC) 1 |S 1,869.99 | $ 1,869.99
Corning 1U 19" Rack Mount Fiber Enclosure 1 (S 250.00 | $ 250.00
Labor 3 s 150.00 | $ 450.00
/
b / j ~ $25,155.77
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Inside@kiscc.com [ M;ﬁf/ NE \/L (fé_/@"?) /’Pﬂ/@‘]x/Cc _ $1,503.31
510-403-7500 Estimated Freight TBD
TOTAL: $26,749.08



